

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:ssaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

MOD:9868278222 MOD:9868188748 E-mail:gsalbsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Mrs. Suma G. Nair, AO % GMTD BSNL Kolhapur Maharashtra Circle regarding for back date effect for promotion to the post of Accounts officer.-Reg

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Mrs. Suma G. Nair, AO % GMTD BSNL Kolhapur Maharashtra Circle regarding for back date effect for promotion to the post of Accounts officer.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

То

The GM (FP), **BSNL** Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of DGM (Fin.)-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of DGM (Fin.)-reg.

S.	Name of the	Present	Requested	Remarks
No	officer	Circle	For	
01.	Shri C. Arumugam, DGM Staff No. 87723	WTP	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His wife is suffering from mental depression.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail::saibsnlea@mail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

MOD:9868278222MOD:9868188748E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.comE-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Gopal Pandit, Staff No. 182919 regarding provisional seniority list in the grade of AAO/JAOs in BSNL as on 04.10.2013 –Reg

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Gopal Pandit, Staff No. 182919 regarding provisional seniority list in the grade of AAO/JAOs in BSNL as on 04.1.2013.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Uday Shankar, JAO, HRMS No. 199512636 % CGMT, Bihar Circle, Patna regarding provisional seniority list in the grade of AAO/JAOs in BSNL as on 02.12.2014 – Reg

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Uday Shankar, JAO, HRMS No. 199512636 % CGMT, Bihar Circle, Patna regarding provisional seniority list in the grade of AAO/JAOs in BSNL as on 02.12.2014.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - reg.

S.	Name of the	Present	Requested	Remarks
No	officer	Circle	For	
01.	Shri K. Panneerselvam, CAO Staff No. 88322	TF Mumbai	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle due to his personal Circumstances. He is going to retire on superannuation on 30.06.2017.
02	Shri Arvind Kumar Gupta, AO Staff No. 182502	Rajasthan but under transfer to Gujarat	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to Gujarat Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. He is District Financial Secretary of AIBSNLEA, Jaipur TD.
03	Shri V. Bhaskar, CAO HR No. 198200767	Maharashtra	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Smt. N. Chandrika, CAO HR No. 198000282	Maharashtra	Tamil Nadu / STP	The officer has requested for her transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle at OWN COST due to her compelling family Circumstances.
02	Shri E. Sekar, CAO HR No. 198000490	Maharashtra	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family Circumstances.
03	Smt. Sutapa Chakrabarti, AO Staff No. 182931	CTD but under transfer to Assam	CTD	The officer has requested for her retention in CTD Circle for one year due to her compelling family Circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 07.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

То

The GM (FP.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Kiriti Sarkar, AO Staff No. 181052	Bihar	CTD	The officer has requested for his transfer to CTD Circle due to his compelling family Circumstances.
02	Shri Ramachandnran P.P., AO Staff No. 180129	Kerala but under transfer to Gujarat	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his re-allotment to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family Circumstances.
03	Shri P. Sreenivasulu, CAO Staff No. 88387	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to NE-II	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to NE-II due to his personal circumstances. He is presently working in Anantapur SSA which is a soft tenure station.
04	Shri Pallab Kanti Mukherjee, AO HR No. 198109484	CTD but under transfer to Jharkhand	CTD	The officer has requested for his re-allotment to CTD Circle due to his compelling family Circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above